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Sportshall Match

250.01

200.01

150.01

Points
100.0
50.01
0.0F——
Sutton | Worksop | Retford |Rushcliffe| Newark Notts Mansfield
Clubs
Events Recorded 36 Total Events 36 Compiled by John Cotton
Todays Overall Results Seasons Overall Results
Sutton - 2135 Sutton - 4215
Worksop - 176.5 Worksop - 3410
Retford - 121.5 Newark - 2270
Rushcliffe - 105.0 Retford - 2475
Newark - 87.0 Rushcliffe - 187.0
Notts - 77.0 Mansfield - 1105
Mansfield - 45.5 Notts - 1415
total number of Athletes competing this Match 146
Sportshall Events 2014 / 2015

Sports Hall 1 Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield Main Event starts 1.45
Sports Hall 2 Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield Main Event starts 1.45
Sports Hall 3 Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield Main Event starts 1.45
Sports Hall 4 Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield Main Event starts 1.15
Sports Hall 5 Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield Main Event starts 1.15
Fun in Athletics U11 Regional Mere Leisure Centre. Grantham 12.30 to 4.00 (doors open 11.30)

Sunday 15th Feb 2015
Sunday 15th Feb 2015

U13-U15 Sports Hall Regional

Mere Leisure Centre. Grantham 12.30 to 4.00 (doors open 11.30)
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Timetable Sportshall

Notts Sports hall League

Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield

Sunday 12th Oct 2014

Main Event starts 1.45

Standing Triple Jump
Shot (2.72kg)
Speed Bounce 20 sec

Standing Triple Jump
Shot (3.25kg)
Speed Bounce 20 sec

Speed Bounce 30 sec
Standing Triple Jump
Chest Push

Shot (4 kg)
Speed Bounce 30 sec
Standing Triple Jump

Shot (3 kg)
Speed Bounce 30 sec
Standing Triple Jump

Speed Bounce 30 sec
Standing Triple Jump
Chest Push

33 metres length of Sports Hall Remember U1l Events starts 1.15 pm
Track Field
T1 Ull Boys 1Lap F1  U15 Girls
T2 U13 Boys 2 Lap F2 U13 Girls
T3 U15 Boys 2 Lap F3 U1l Girls
T4 U1l Girls 1Lap F4  U15 Boys
TS U13 Girls 2 Lap FS U133 Boys
T6  U15 Girls 2 Lap F6 U1l Boys
7 Ull Boys 2 Lap F7  U15 Girls
T8  U13 Boys 6 Lap F8 U13 Girls
T9  U15 Boys 4 Lap F9 U1l Girls
(Interval) F10 U15 Boys
T10 U9 mixed One Lap (non scoring) F11  U13 Boys
F12 Uil Boys
Tl U1l Girls 2 Lap
T2 U13 Girls 6 Lap (At the End) F13 U15 Girls
T3 U15 Girls 4 Lap Fl4 U133 Girls
F15 U11 Girls
U15 Boys Shot During Interval
F16 U15 Boys
Relays F17 U13 Boys
T4 U15 Girls 4x2 Lap Relay F18 U1l Boys
Ti5  U15 Boys 4x2 Lap Relay
Raffle
Ti6 U1l Girls 4x1 Lap Relay Marksmen
Ti7 U1l Boys 4x1 Lap Relay Starter
Place Recorders
T8 U13 Girls 4x2 Lap Relay Set Up / Results
T19 U113 Boys 4x2 Lap Relay

U15 Girls Shot at the End

U11l's team trainina session

E1  Balance test Rushcliffe
E2  Target Throw Notts
E3 Foam Javelin Sutton

E4  Standing Long Jump  Newark

E5 High stepper

E6 Vertical High Jump

Match 2

Worksop
Sutton
Notts

Worksop
Sutton
Notts

Notts
Worksop
Rushcliffe

Sutton
Newark
Retford

Sutton
Newark
Retford

Newark
Retford
Rushcliffe

Richard Harrop
Anita Spray
Mansfield

Help from All Clubs

Worksop

Retford

No Entrance to the Sports-Hall before 1.10pm

NO FOOD OR DRINK allowed in the Sportshall
Athletes and Team Managers down stairs, parents upstairs please




Nottinghamshire Sportshall Athletics

Home of the Nottinghamshire Outlaws

Sports Hall Sunday 12th Oct 2014
Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield
Athletes of the match ranking list for
Sunday 12th Oct 2014
Girls
Ranking| Score |[Number Athlete Age Club Notes
1st 104.72| 609 [Emma Dakin U15g Retford AOM Oct 14
2nd |102.68| 543 |RebeccaJohns U13g Sutton
3rd 101.13| 448 |Emily Race Ul5¢g Worksop
4th 98.07 401 |Sophie Mills U15g Worksop
5th 97.75 636 |Emily-Rose Maule U15¢g Retford |AOM Sept 14
Boys
Ranking| Score |[Number Athlete Age Club Notes
1st 114.36 | 328 [Joss Moffatt U15b Rushcliffe | AOM Oct 14
2nd | 112.00 | 425 |Nathan Langley U15b Worksop AOM Sept 14
3rd 106.62 | 578 [Leo Tang U15b Sutton
4th 102.09| 342 [Dylan Rich Ullb Rushcliffe
5th 100.47 | 514 |Ben Burnham U15b Sutton

AOM Oct 14

AOM Sept 14

AOM Jan 14

AOM Dec 13

AOM Nov 13

AOM Oct 13

AOM Sept 13

AOM Jan 13

AOM Dec 12

AOM Nov 12

AOM Oct 12

AOM Sept 12

Athletes of the Match 2014 -2015 Season

Emma Dakin

Joss Moffatt
Emily-Rose Maule
Nathan Langley

Ul5g Retford
U15b Rushcliffe
Ul5g Retford
U15b Worksop

Athletes of the Match 2013 -2014 Season

Jessica LAKE Ullg Mansfield
Sam Maiden U15b Retford
Sophie Mills Ul5g Worksop
Nathan Langley U15b Worksop
Charlotte Ripley Ul5g Newark
Nathan Gookey U1iB Rushcliffe
Rebecca Johns U13g Sutton
Joe Gerrard U13b Sutton
Emily Race U13g Worksop
William Bradley U15b Sutton

Athletes of the Match 2012 -2013 Season

Charlotte Ripley Ul5g Newark
Jack Lacey U13b Notts
Millie Haw Ullg Notts
George Abbott Ullb Mansfield
Rebecca Johns Ullg Sutton
Andrew Wilson-Axpe Ullb Rushcliffe
Anna Purchase U13g Notts
Cameron Rawson Ullb Sutton
Emma Dakin U13g Retford
Nathan Langley U13b Worksop

These details are calculated on all athletes who compete in three events and the acheivments gained are compared to
the best of the last 10 acheivements for that event and the percentage to this is found, The three percentages are then
totalled and averaged to give a total out of 100 (or a percentage) this is then averaged over the athletes three events
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T4

U 11 Girls Results

U1l Girls

Charlotte Mclenagham

Scoring Athletes

Number
31
444
522
856
331
156
611

Name
Ellie Shephard
Teegan Page
Mia De Lucis
Amelia Briggs-Goode
Phoebe Simon
Freya Henshaw
Holly Foster

Competing Athletes

31
444
522
856
402
807
494
a1
532
488
331
535
24
437
481
559
508
576
526
822
417
156
166
556

475
476

493
429
580
540
593
611
602

F3

Ellie Shephard
Teegan Page
Mia De Lucis
Amelia Briggs-Goode
Freya Dolby
Davina Tetley
Mia Swindell
Sophie Brown
Isabelle Skelton
KATRIN Irvine
Phoebe Simon
Imogen Gillicker
Tathya Bascombe
Eleanor Clark
Laren Kirk
Laura McHargue
Alex Arbon

Evie Saxton
Caitlin Dodds
Eleanor Watson
Molly Hind
Freya Henshaw
Betsie Britten
Freya Walton

Isabelle Fielding
Olivia Hare

Olivia Staniland
Emily Beeves
Isabel Brooks
Paige Bond
Charlotte Vickers
Holly Foster

Lily Benner

U1l Girls

Scoring Athletes

Number
522
827
444

41
331
611
156

Name
Mia De Lucis
Lauren Mcneil
Teegan Page
Sophie Brown
Phoebe Simon
Holly Foster
Freya Henshaw

Competing Athletes

522

Mia De Lucis

1Lap

Record

Age

Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg

Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg

Ullg
Ullg

Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg

Sunday 12th Oct 2014

AGE

13.00 sec

332.31 m/min

Notts  Jan-09
Club m / min
Mansfield  309.38
Worksop 304.62
Sutton 302.29
Notts 302.29
Rushcliffe  293.33
Newark 276.90
Retford 242.94
Mansfield  309.38
Worksop 304.62
Sutton 302.29
Notts 302.29
Worksop 300.00
Notts 300.00
Worksop 299.98
Mansfield  295.52
Sutton 295.52
Worksop 295.52
Rushcliffe  293.33
Sutton 293.33
Mansfield  293.31
Worksop 291.18
Worksop 291.18
Sutton 286.96
Sutton 286.96
Sutton 286.96
Sutton 280.85
Notts 276.92
Worksop 276.92
Newark 276.90
Newark 275.00
Sutton 275.00
Worksop 275.00
Worksop 269.39
Worksop 267.57
Worksop 267.57
Sutton 264.00
Sutton 264.00
Sutton 262.25
Retford 242.94
Retford 218.78

hall 36m only
"Speed" any hall

Result
Sec
12.8
13.0
13.1
13.1
13.5
14.3
16.3

12.8
13.0
131
131
13.2
13.2
13.2
13.4
13.4
13.4
13.5
13.5
13.5
13.6
13.6
13.8
13.8
13.8
141
14.3
14.3
14.3
14.4
14.4

14.4
14.7

14.8
14.8
15.0
15.0
151
16.3
18.1

Speed Bounce 20 sec

Record

61

Sarah Willett Sutton

Age

Ullg
U13g
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg

Ullg

Club
Sutton
Notts
Worksop
Mansfield
Rushcliffe
Retford
Newark

Sutton

jumps

2004/05

Result
50.0
50.0
47.0
47.0
44.0
41.0
37.1

50

Score
7
6
4.5
4.5
3
2
1

Score
6.5
6.5
4.5
4.5

3
2
1
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T11 U1l Girls

Scoring Athletes

Number

528
402
31
856
166
338

Name
Caitlin Elliott
Freya Dolby
Ellie Shephard
Amelia Briggs-Goode
Betsie Britten
Alba Wilson-Axpe

Competing Athletes

528
518
402
522
31
488
494
856
a1
532
535
24
476
166
481
556
338
429
475
580
540

F15

Caitlin Elliott
Harriet Cross
Freya Dolby

Mia De Lucis
Ellie Shephard
KATRIN Irvine
Mia Swindell
Amelia Briggs-Goode
Sophie Brown
Isabelle Skelton
Imogen Gillicker
Tathya Bascombe
Olivia Hare
Betsie Britten
Laren Kirk

Freya Walton
Alba Wilson-Axpe
Emily Beeves
Isabelle Fielding
Isabel Brooks
Paige Bond

U1l Girls

Scoring Athletes

Number

897
402
528
331
602
166

Name
Poppy Malik
Freya Dolby
Caitlin Elliott
Phoebe Simon
Lily Benner
Betsie Britten

Competing Athletes

897

Poppy Malik

2 Lap

Record 348.39 m/min

24.80

J Scott Worksop

Age

Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg

Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg

Standing Triple Jump

Club
Sutton
Worksop
Mansfield
Notts
Newark
Rushcliffe

Sutton
Sutton
Worksop
Sutton
Mansfield
Worksop
Worksop
Notts
Mansfield
Sutton
Sutton
Mansfield
Worksop
Newark
Worksop
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Worksop
Worksop
Sutton
Sutton

Record 6.12
R Harrild Newark 1993/94

Age

Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg

Ullg

Club
Notts
Worksop
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Retford
Newark

Notts

sec

1996/97

m / min
314.29
304.62
297.74
291.18
278.87
272.16

314.29
309.38
304.62
300.00
297.74
295.52
293.33
291.18
290.11
290.11
284.89
283.87
280.85
278.87
278.87
275.00
272.16
267.57
264.00
260.53
258.82

metres

Result
Sec
25.2
26.0
26.6
27.2
28.4
29.1

25.20
25.60
26.00
26.40
26.60
26.80
27.00
27.20
27.30
27.30
27.80
27.90
28.20
28.40
28.40
28.80
29.10
29.60
30.00
30.40
30.60

Result
5.53
5.15
5.03
4.83
3.02
2.67

0

5.53

hall 36m only
"Speed" any hall

Score

N WO oo

Score
7

P O WM~ O
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827 Lauren Mcneil
897 Poppy Malik

444 Teegan Page

41 Sophie Brown

24 Tathya Bascombe
528 Caitlin Elliott

331 Phoebe Simon
518
526

Harriet Cross
Caitlin Dodds
593 Charlotte Vickers
535 Imogen Gillicker
31 Ellie Shephard
611 Holly Foster

807 Davina Tetley
576 Evie Saxton

156 Freya Henshaw
166 Betsie Britten

F9 U1l Girls

Scoring Athletes

Number Name
444
611
508
897
156

338

Teegan Page
Holly Foster

Alex Arbon
Poppy Malik
Freya Henshaw
Alba Wilson-Axpe

Competing Athletes
444 Teegan Page
437 Eleanor Clark
611 Holly Foster
508 Alex Arbon
429 Emily Beeves
556 Freya Walton
493 Olivia Staniland
580 Isabel Brooks
540 Paige Bond
559 Laura McHargue
417 Molly Hind
897 Poppy Malik
481 Laren Kirk
156 Freya Henshaw
338 Alba Wilson-Axpe
602 Lily Benner

475 Isabelle Fielding

Ul13g Notts
Ullg Notts
Ullg Worksop
Ullg Mansfield
Ullg Mansfield
Ullg Sutton
Ullg Rushcliffe
Ullg Sutton
Ullg Sutton
Ullg Sutton
Ullg Sutton
Ullg Mansfield
Ullg Retford
Ullg Notts
Ullg Sutton
Ullg Newark
Ullg Newark
Chest Push
Record 7.25

Age Club
Ullg Worksop
Ullg Retford
Ullg Sutton
Ullg Notts
Ullg Newark
Ullg Rushcliffe
Ullg Worksop
Ullg Worksop
Ullg Retford
Ullg Sutton
Ullg Worksop
Ullg Sutton
Ullg Worksop
Ullg Sutton
Ullg Sutton
Ullg Sutton
Ullg Worksop
Ullg Notts
Ullg Worksop
Ullg Newark
Ullg Rushcliffe
Ullg Retford
Ullg Worksop

metres

50
49
47
47
46
45
44
43
43
43
42
41
41
41
38
37
37

Chloe Holland Retford Fun Nov 07

Result

5.50
5.00
4.75
4.00
3.75
3.75
0

5.50
5.50
5.00
4.75
4.75
4.50
4.50
4.25
4.25
4.25
4.25
4.00
4.00
3.75
3.75
3.75

3.75

Score

7

PN WS~ OOO

2 402 Freya Dolby Ullg Worksop 5.15
3 528 Caitlin Elliott Ullg Sutton 5.03
4 437 Eleanor Clark Ullg Worksop 4.87
5 532 Isabelle Skelton Ullg Sutton 4.87
6 331 Phoebe Simon Ullg Rushcliffe 4.83
7 508 Alex Arbon Ullg Sutton 4.78
8 494 Mia Swindell Ullg Worksop 4.71
9 856 Amelia Briggs-Goode Ullg Notts 4.60
10 822 Eleanor Watson Ullg Notts 4.43
11 518 Harriet Cross Ullg Sutton 4.35
12 493 Olivia Staniland Ullg Worksop 4.21
13 338 Alba Wilson-Axpe Ullg Rushcliffe 4.04
14 417 Molly Hind Ullg Worksop 3.87
15 488 KATRIN Irvine Ullg Worksop 3.85
16 576 Evie Saxton Ullg Sutton 3.84
17 559 Laura McHargue Ullg Sutton 3.65
18 526 Caitlin Dodds Ullg Sutton 3.33
19 476 Olivia Hare Ullg Worksop 3.19
20 593 Charlotte Vickers Ullg Sutton 3.11
21 602 Lily Benner Ullg Retford 3.02
22 166 Betsie Britten Ullg Newark 2.67
23
T16 U1l Girls 4x1 Lap Relay
52.00 sec hall 36m only
Record 332.31 m/min "Speed"any hall
Worksop 1996/97
Result
Number Name Age Club m/min Min/Sec Score
518 |Harriet Cross Ullg Sutton 305.20 51.9 7
1 532 [lsabelle Skelton Ullg Sutton
528 [Caitlin Elliott Ullg Sutton
522 [Mia De Lucis Ullg Sutton
494 |Mia Swindell Ullg Worksop | 303.45 52.2 6
2 437 |Eleanor Clark Ullg Worksop
444 |Teegan Page Ullg Worksop
402 |Freya Dolby Ullg Worksop
- 4 |Zoe Spencer U09g Mansfield| 283.87 55.8 0
% 31 |Ellie Shephard Ullg Mansfield
8 24 |Tathya Bascombe Ullg Mansfield
41 |Sophie Brown Ullg Mansfield
. | 508 [Alex Arbon Ullg Sutton 283.36 55.9 0
8 556 [Freya Walton Ullg Sutton
8 559 [Laura McHargue Ullg Sutton
576 [Evie Saxton Ullg Sutton
— | 488 [KATRIN Irvine Ullg Worksop | 265.77 59.6 0
% 481 (Laren Kirk Ullg Worksop
8 417 [Molly Hind Ullg Worksop
476 |[Olivia Hare Ullg Worksop
. 475 [Isabelle Fielding Ullg Worksop | 291.71 54.3 0
8 429 [Emily Beeves Ullg Worksop
8 476 |[Olivia Hare Ullg Worksop
416 [Ellie Fisher U13g Worksop
| 580 Isabel Brooks Ullg Sutton 283.87 55.8 0
8 526 |Thomas Weron Ullb Sutton
8 538 |Joseph Jefferies Ullb  Sutton
535 [Imogen Gillicker Ullg Sutton
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Ull Boys Results

T1 Ull Bovs 1Lap
12.90
Record 334.88
Nicholas Lynch  Newark
Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club
342 Dylan Rich Ullb Rushcliffe
141 Alex Johnson Ulilb Newark
562 Stanley Clarke Ullb Sutton
657 Aleksander Taylor Ullb Retford
829 Isaac Beighton Ullb Notts
489 Joe Cutts Ullb Worksop
Competing Athletes
342 Dylan Rich Ullb Rushcliffe
141 Alex Johnson Ulilb Newark
562 Stanley Clarke Ullb Sutton
657 Aleksander Taylor Ullb Retford
115 Lockie Campbell Ullb Newark
829 Isaac Beighton Ullb Notts
489 Joe Cutts Ullb Worksop
538 Joseph Jefferies Ullb Sutton
310 Callum Findlay Ullb Rushcliffe
648 Simon Roberts Ulilb Retford
895 Colm O'Kane Ulilb Notts
353 Tobin Bignal Ullb Rushcliffe
521 Jae Corbett Ulilb Sutton
128 William Foxwell Ulilb Newark
824 Joe Barkes Ulilb Notts
199 Callum Gardner Ulilb Newark
634 Finley Manning Ullb Retford
823 Akeem Laing Ullb Notts
423 henry Dickinson Ullb Worksop
472 Baliley Rist Ullb Worksop
F6 Ull Boys
Record 60
Perry Offler Notts
Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club
342 Dylan Rich Ullb Rushcliffe
601 Jason Batty Ullb Retford
522 Oliver Dellar Ulilb Sutton
895 Colm O'Kane Ulilb Notts
128 William Foxwell Ulilb Newark
472 Baliley Rist Ullb Worksop
Competing Athletes
342 Dylan Rich Ullb Rushcliffe
601 Jason Batty Ullb Retford
895 Colm O'Kane Ulilb Notts
634 Finley Manning Ullb Retford
522 Oliver Dellar Ulilb Sutton
128 William Foxwell Ulilb Newark
562 Stanley Clarke Ullb Sutton
824 Joe Barkes Ulilb Notts
823 Akeem Laing Ullb Notts
472 Baliley Rist Ullb Worksop
423 henry Dickinson Ullb Worksop
648 Simon Roberts Ulilb Retford
F18 U1l Boys Chest Push
Record 7.75

AGE

sec
m / min
Feb 05

m / min
324.59
321.95
311.81
309.38
302.29
300.00

324.59
321.95
311.81
309.38
309.38
302.29
300.00
300.00
297.74
295.52
293.33
293.33
293.31
291.18
289.05
289.05
286.96
276.92
275.00
273.10

jumps

2004/05

metres

hall 36m only

"Speed" any hall

Result
Sec
12.2
12.3
12.7
12.8
13.1
13.2

12.2
12.3
12.7
12.8
12.8
13.1
13.2
13.2
13.3
13.4
13.5
13.5
13.5
13.6
13.7
13.7
13.8
14.3
14.4
14.5

Speed Bounce 20 sec

Result
51.0
50.0
48.0
48.0
46.0
39.0

0

51
50
48
48
48
46
45
43
42
39
38
38

Score

N W hs~OO

Score
7
6
4.5
4.5
3
2
1
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Sunday 12th Oct 201:Sports Hall

T7 U1l Bovs 2 Lap
24.80 sec hall 36m only
Record 348.39 m/min rgpeed” any hall
A Braithwaite ~ Sutton 1985/86
Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club m / min Sec Score
342 Dylan Rich Ulilb Rushcliffe 335.59 23.6 7
141 Alex Johnson Ullb Newark 328.63 24.1 6
657 Aleksander Taylor Ulilb Retford 310.59 25.5 5
562 Stanley Clarke Ulilb Sutton 308.17 25.7 4
824 Joe Barkes Ullb Notts 306.98 25.8 3
489 Joe Cutts Ullb  Worksop 303.45 26.1 2
0 0
Competing Athletes
342 Dylan Rich Ulilb Rushcliffe 335.59 23.6
141 Alex Johnson Ullb Newark 328.63 24.1
115 Lockie Campbell Ulilb Newark 313.04 25.3
657 Aleksander Taylor Ulilb Retford 310.59 25.5
562 Stanley Clarke Ulilb Sutton 308.17 25.7
824 Joe Barkes Ullb Notts 306.98 25.8
522 Oliver Dellar Ullb Sutton 306.98 25.8
489 Joe Cutts Ullb  Worksop 303.45 26.1
895 Colm O'Kane Ullb Notts 294.42 26.9
601 Jason Batty Ullb Retford 293.33 27.0
310 Callum Findlay Ulilb Rushcliffe 292.25 27.1
438 Toby Knowles Ullb  Worksop 291.18 27.2
199 Callum Gardner Ullb Newark 290.11 27.3
521 Jae Corbett Ullb Sutton 279.86 28.3
634 Finley Manning Ulilb Retford 279.86 28.3
648 Simon Roberts Ullb Retford 277.89 28.5
823 Akeem Laing Ulilb Notts 265.77 29.8
F12 UllBoys Standing Triple Jump
Record 6.42 metres
Perry Offler Notts 2004/05
Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club Result  Score
538 Joseph Jefferies Ulilb Sutton 5.35 7
310 Callum Findlay Ulilb Rushcliffe 4.62 6
438 Toby Knowles Ullb  Worksop 4.56 5
657 Aleksander Taylor Ulilb Retford 4.37 4
141 Alex Johnson Ullb Newark 3.98 3
0 0
0 2
Competing Athletes
538 Joseph Jefferies Ulilb Sutton 5.35
310 Callum Findlay Ulilb Rushcliffe 4.62
438 Toby Knowles Ullb  Worksop 4.56
657 Aleksander Taylor Ulilb Retford 4.37
522 Oliver Dellar Ullb Sutton 4.24
423 henry Dickinson Ullb  Worksop 4.18
489 Joe Cutts Ullb  Worksop 4.01
141 Alex Johnson Ullb Newark 3.98
T17 UllBoys  4x1 Lap Relay
51.80 sec hall 36m only
Record 333.59 m/min "Speed"any hall
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Scoring Athletes

Number
538
438
601
199
353

Name
Joseph Jefferies
Toby Knowles
Jason Batty
Callum Gardner
Tobin Bignal

Competing Athletes

538
438
601
199
128
353
472

Joseph Jefferies
Toby Knowles
Jason Batty
Callum Gardner
William Foxwell
Tobin Bignal
Bailey Rist

Jack Satterley

Age

Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb

Ulilb
Ulilb
Ulilb
Ulilb
Ulilb
Ulilb
Ulilb

Newark

Club
Sutton
Worksop
Retford
Newark
Rushcliffe

Sutton
Worksop
Retford
Newark
Newark
Rushcliffe
Worksop

Jan-11

Result

6.00
5.25
5.00
4.75
4.25
0
0

6.00
5.25
5.00
4.75
4.25
4.25
3.25

Score

7

PN WO

Worksop  1996/97
Result

Number Name Age Club m /min Min/Sec Score
1| 601 |Jason Batty Ullb  Retford 286.96 | 55.2 7

648 |Simon Roberts Ulilb Retford

634 |Finley Manning Ullb Retford

657 |Aleksander Taylor Ullb Retford
2| 423 |henry Dickinson Ullb  Worksop 279.86 | 56.6 6

472 |Bailey Rist Ullb Worksop

418 |Jake Charters Ullb Worksop

438 |Toby Knowles Ullb Worksop
3 5
g 0
>
o
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U13 Girls Results

T5 U13 Girls

Scoring Athletes
Name

Chloe Gillicker
Morgan Spink
Maisie Archer-Dytch
Jessica LAKE
LUCY Forrest
Megan Bluff

Number
529
655
102

33
467
808

Competing Athletes

529 Chloe Gillicker
655 Morgan Spink

543 Rebecca Johns
102 Maisie Archer-Dytch
619 Jasmine Harris-Hart
103 Anna Smith

568 Amy Peart-Roddis
33 Jessica LAKE
467 LUCY Forrest

153 Tilly Owens

542 Anne-Marie Herbert
152 Lauren Owens

470 Tyler Phillips

455 Laura Betts

427 Charlotte Mills

808 Megan Bluff

176 Lydia Tully

660 Georgiana Templeton
175 Harriet Tully

898 Niamak O'Kane
416 Ellie Fisher

810 Jessica Kiabala
575 Danielle Roe

539 Eloise Bond

F14 U13 Girls

Sunday 12th Oct 201<Sports Hall

2 Lap
24.20 sec

Record 357.02 m/min
C Cudjoe Notts 1986/87
Age Club m / min
U13g Sutton 335.59
U13g Retford 328.63
U13g Newark 319.35
U13g Mansfield  308.17
U13g Worksop 308.17
U13g Notts 296.62
U13g Sutton 335.59
U13g Retford 328.63
U13g Sutton 328.63
U13g Newark 319.35
U13g Retford 314.29
U13g Newark 313.04
U13g Sutton 310.59
U13g Mansfield  308.17
U13g Worksop 308.17
U13g Newark 303.45
U13g Sutton 301.14
U13g Newark 298.87
U13G Worksop 298.86
U13g Worksop 296.63
U13g Worksop 296.63
U13g Notts 296.62
U13g Newark 295.52
U13g Retford 290.11
U13g Newark 285.92
U13g Notts 284.89
U13g Worksop 283.87
U13g Notts 281.85
U13g Sutton 280.85
U13g Sutton 278.87

Speed Bounce 30 sec

Record 84 jumps

hall 36m only

"Speed" any hall

Result
Sec
23.6
24.1
24.8
25.7
25.7
26.7

23.6
24.1
24.1
24.8
25.2
25.3
25.5
25.7
25.7
26.1
26.3
26.5
26.5
26.7
26.7
26.7
26.8
27.3
27.7
27.8
27.9
28.1
28.2
28.4

Charlotte Ripley Newark March 2011

Scoring Athletes
Number Name
543 Rebecca Johns

1 Holly-May Spencer
102 Maisie Archer-Dytch
619 Jasmine Harris-Hart
455 Laura Betts

808 Megan Bluff

Competing Athletes

543 Rebecca Johns
102 Maisie Archer-Dytch
1 Holly-May Spencer
619 Jasmine Harris-Hart
113 Nancy Britten

103 Anna Smith

153 Tilly Owens

455 Laura Betts

655 Morgan Spink

176 Lydia Tully

416 Ellie Fisher

542 Anne-Marie Herbert
808 Megan Bluff

539 Eloise Bond

Age Club
U13g Sutton
U13g Mansfield
U13g Newark
U13g Retford
U13g Worksop
U13g Notts
U13g Sutton
U13g Newark
U13g Mansfield
U13g Retford
U13g Newark
U13g Newark
U13g Newark
U13g Worksop
U13g Retford
U13g Newark
U13g Worksop
U13g Sutton
U13g Notts
U13g Sutton

Result
82.0
76.0
76.0
74.0
65.0
58.0

0

82
76
76
74
73
67
66
65
64
62
62
62
58
52

Score
7
6
5
35
35
2
1

Score
7
55
55

PN Wb
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T12 U13 Girls

Scoring Athletes

Name
Morgan Spink
103 Anna Smith
529 Chloe Gillicker

1 Holly-May Spencer

467 LUCY Forrest
810 Jessica Kiabala

Number

655

Competing Athletes

655 Morgan Spink
103 Anna Smith

529 Chloe Gillicker
102 Maisie Archer-Dytch
1 Holly-May Spencer
153 Tilly Owens

467 LUCY Forrest
113 Nancy Britten
810 Jessica Kiabala
470 Tyler Phillips

F8 U13 Girls

Scoring Athletes

Name
Rebecca Johns
LUCY Forrest
Jessica LAKE
Lauren Owens
Jasmine Harris-Hart

Number
543
467

33
152
619

Competing Athletes
543 Rebecca Johns
467 LUCY Forrest
33 Jessica LAKE
529 Chloe Gillicker
568 Amy Peart-Roddis
152 Lauren Owens

1 Holly-May Spencer

619 Jasmine Harris-Hart
427 Charlotte Mills
470 Tyler Phillips
542 Anne-Marie Herbert
175 Harriet Tully
113 Nancy Britten
575 Danielle Roe

6 Lap
1.25.4 min/sec

Record 303.51 m/min

L Whitton Mansfield 1982/83

Age Club m / min
U13g Retford 288.35
U13g Newark 281.52
Ul13g Sutton 278.55
U13g Mansfield 272.16
U13g Worksop 265.18
Ul13g Notts 250.63
0
U13g Retford 288.35
U13g Newark 281.52
Ul13g Sutton 278.55
U13g Newark 275.00
U13g Mansfield 272.16
U13g Newark 265.77
U13g Worksop 265.18
U13g Newark 259.96
Ul13g Notts 250.63
U13G Worksop 247.50

Standing Triple Jump

Record 7.02
C Jelly Mansfield 1991/92

metres

Club
Sutton
Worksop
Mansfield
Newark
Retford

Age

U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g

Sutton
Worksop
Mansfield
Sutton
Sutton
Newark
Mansfield
Retford
Worksop
Worksop
Sutton
Newark
Newark
Sutton

U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13G
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g

hall 36m only

"Speed" any hall

Result
Sec
1.22.4
1.24.4
1.25.3
1.27.3
1.29.6
1.34.8

1.22.4
1.24.4
1.25.3
1.26.4
1.27.3
1.29.4
1.29.6
1.31.4
1.34.8
1.36.0

Result
6.35
5.62
5.57
5.26
5.14

0
0

6.35
5.62
5.57
5.49
5.46
5.26
5.20
5.14
5.09
4.40
4.37
4.36
4.34
4.13

Score

P NWM~OOO

Score

7

PN WA OO
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U13 Girls

Scoring Athletes

Number

568
33
152
416
810

Name
Amy Peart-Roddis
Jessica LAKE
Lauren Owens
Ellie Fisher
Jessica Kiabala

Competing Athletes

568
33
152
416
575
455
810
898

Amy Peart-Roddis
Jessica LAKE
Lauren Owens
Ellie Fisher
Danielle Roe
Laura Betts
Jessica Kiabala
Niamak O'Kane

U13g

Shot (2.72kg)

Record

Notts

10.55 metres

a7

Emma Dakin Retford Reg Final 13

Age

U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g

U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g

Club
Sutton
Mansfield
Newark
Worksop
Notts

Sutton
Mansfield
Newark
Worksop
Sutton
Worksop
Notts
Notts

Result

7.06
6.55
5.53
5.34
4.24
0
0

7.06
6.55
5.53
5.34
5.28
4.96
4.24
3.88

Score

7

PN W OO

15 539 Eloise Bond Ul13g Sutton 4.12
16
T18 Ul3 Girls 4x2 Lap Relay
1.40.8 min/sec hall 36m only
Record 342.86 m /min "Speed"any hall
Notts 1983/84
Result
Number Name Age Club m /min Min/Sec Score
1| 568 |Amy Peart-Roddis U13g Sutton 31554 | 1.404 | 7
575 |Danielle Roe U13g Sutton
543 |Rebecca Johns U13g Sutton
529 |Chloe Gillicker U13g Sutton
2| 153 [Tilly Owens U13g Newark | 30757 | 1.43.0 | 6
103 [Anna Smith U13g Newark
152 [Lauren Owens U13g Newark
102 [Maisie Archer-Dytch U13g Newark
467 [LUCY Forrest U13g Worksop | 299.72 | 1.45.7 5
3 470 |Tyler Phillips U13G Worksop
455 |Laura Betts U13g Worksop
427 |Charlotte Mills U13g Worksop
4
4
| 619 |Jasmine Harris-Hart Ul13g Retford 301.71 | 1.45.0 0
81 625 |Ben Knox U13b Retford
8 618 |Joseph Harris-Hart U13b  Retford
655 |Morgan Spink U13g Retford
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U13 Boys Results

T2 U13 Bovys 2 Lap
23.30 sec

Record 370.82 m/min
D Wardrop Ruddington 1985/86

Scoring Athletes

Number Name Age Club m / min
572 Cameron Rawson U13b Sutton 348.90
604 Jake Bradford U13b Retford 347.37
198 Emyr Jenkins U13b Newark 342.86
466 Caius Tweed U13b Worksop 324.59
829 Isaac Beighton Ullb Notts 324.59
314 Nathan Gookey U13b Rushcliffe 316.80
55 Conor Bowskill U13b Mansfield 298.87

Competing Athletes

572 Cameron Rawson U13b Sutton 348.90
604 Jake Bradford U13b Retford 347.37
198 Emyr Jenkins U13b Newark 342.86
138 Ben Smith U13b Newark 328.63
513 Matthew Brown U13b Sutton 328.63
466 Caius Tweed U13b Worksop 324.59
829 Isaac Beighton Ullb Notts 324.59
529 William Fairweather U13b Sutton 321.95
468 Laith Gladwin U13b Worksop 320.65
509 Benjamin Blythe U13b Sutton 319.35
114 Harris Campbell U13b Newark 318.07
314 Nathan Gookey U13b Rushcliffe 316.80
860 Tolulope Hammed U13b Notts 309.38
452 Ethan Warner U13b Worksop 309.38
813 Charlie Sneath U13b Notts 306.98
618 Joseph Harris-Hart U13b Retford 303.45
55 Conor Bowskill U13b Mansfield 298.87
511 Samuel Bradley U13b Sutton 298.87
815 Kieren East U13b Notts 295.52
485 Oliver Oakes U13b Worksop 293.33
190 Ben Bates U13b Newark 289.05
410 Regan Langley U13b Worksop 276.92

F11 U13 Boys Speed Bounce 30

Record 89 jumps
Jack Rathbone  Sutton  Sept 08

Scoring Athletes

Number Name Age Club
572 Cameron Rawson U13b Sutton
351 Andrew Wilson-Axpe U13b Rushcliffe
466 Caius Tweed U13b Worksop
618 Joseph Harris-Hart U13b Retford
813 Charlie Sneath U13b Notts
55 Conor Bowskill U13b Mansfield
138 Ben Smith U13b Newark

Competing Athletes

572 Cameron Rawson U13b Sutton
351 Andrew Wilson-Axpe U13b Rushcliffe
466 Caius Tweed U13b Worksop
618 Joseph Harris-Hart U13b Retford
813 Charlie Sneath U13b Notts
529 William Fairweather U13b Sutton
55 Conor Bowskill U13b Mansfield
860 Tolulope Hammed U13b Notts
138 Ben Smith U13b Newark
625 Ben Knox U13b Retford
815 Kieren East U13b Notts

hall 36m only

"Speed" any hall

Result

Sec
22.7
22.8
23.1
24.4
24.4
25.0
26.5

22.7
22.8
23.1
241
241
24.4
24.4
24.6
24.7
24.8
24.9
25.0
25.6
25.6
25.8
26.1
26.5
26.5
26.8
27.0
27.4
28.6

sec

Result Score

82.0
73.0
72.0
67.0
67.0
63.0
62.0

82
73
72
67
67
66
63
62
62
61
56

Score

7

PN Wb oOoo

7

6

5
3.5
3.5
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Sunday 12th Oct 2014

T12

572
138
604
860
468

572
138
604
513
860
468
198
529
813
114
815
452
190

F17

Ul3 Bovs

Name
Cameron Rawson
Ben Smith
Jake Bradford
Tolulope Hammed
Laith Gladwin

Cameron Rawson
Ben Smith

Jake Bradford
Matthew Brown
Tolulope Hammed
Laith Gladwin
Emyr Jenkins
William Fairweather
Charlie Sneath
Harris Campbell
Kieren East

Ethan Warner
Ben Bates

Ul3 Boys

Scoring Athletes

Number

604
466
509
314
198

Name
Jake Bradford
Caius Tweed
Benjamin Blythe
Nathan Gookey
Emyr Jenkins

Competing Athletes

604
466
468
509
452
314
198
513
625
410
511

Jake Bradford
Caius Tweed
Laith Gladwin
Benjamin Blythe
Ethan Warner
Nathan Gookey
Emyr Jenkins
Matthew Brown
Ben Knox
Regan Langley
Samuel Bradley

6 Lap

Record 324.41 m/min
G Blackman Rushcliffe 1997/98

Age

U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b

U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b

Standing Triple Jump

1.19.9

Club
Sutton
Newark
Retford
Notts
Worksop

Sutton
Newark
Retford
Sutton
Notts
Worksop
Newark
Sutton
Notts
Newark
Notts
Worksop
Newark

Record 8.05
Perry Offler Uk Final Apr 07

Age

U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b

U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b

Club
Retford
Worksop
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Newark

Retford
Worksop
Worksop
Sutton
Worksop
Rushcliffe
Newark
Sutton
Retford
Worksop
Sutton

min/sec

m / min
308.17
297.74
292.97
282.86
280.52

0

0

308.17
297.74
292.97
285.58
282.86
280.52
280.19
274.05
265.47
261.96
259.96
259.11
254.12

metres

hall 36m only

"Speed" any hall

Result
Sec
1.17.1
1.19.8
1.21.1
1.24.0
1.24.7

1.17.1
1.19.8
1.21.1
1.23.2
1.24.0
1.24.7
1.24.8
1.26.7
1.29.5
1.30.7
1.31.4
1.31.7
1.33.5

Result
5.87
5.52
5.48
5.43
5.38

0
0

5.87
5.52
5.48
5.48
5.43
5.43
5.38
5.08
4.98
4.77
4.62

Score

PN Wb OO

Score
7

PN WA OO



12 825 Reiss Williams U13b Notts 52 12 592 Robert Williams U13B Sutton 4.41

13 592 Robert Williams u13B Sutton 51 13 485 Oliver Oakes U13b Worksop 4.04
14 14
F5 U13 Boys Shot (3.25kQ) T19 U13 Boys 4x2 Lap Relay
1.38.0 min/sec hall 36m only
Record 11.91  metres Record 352.65 m/min "Speed"any hall
H Hamilton Chesterfield 1993/94 Sutton 1985/86
Scoring Athletes Result
Number Name Age Club Result Score  Number Name Age Club m/min Min/Sec Score
1 351 Andrew Wilson-Axpe U13b Rushcliffe 7.86 7 [ 1 529 Wwiliam Fairweather U13b Sutton 32761 | 1.36.7 7
2 509 Benjamin Blythe U13b Sutton 7.81 6 509 Benjamin Blythe U13b  Sutton
3 410 Regan Langley U13b Worksop 7.72 5 513 Matthew Brown U13b  Sutton
4 618 Joseph Harris-Hart U13b Retford 5.35 4 | 572 Cameron Rawson U13b  Sutton
5 114 Harris Campbell U13b Newark 4.69 3 |2 860 Tolulope Hammed U13b Notts 31120 | 1.41.8 6
6 55 Conor Bowskill U13b Mansfield 4.28 2 815 Kieren East U13b Notts
7 0 1 825 Reiss Williams U13b Notts
| 813 Charlie Sneath U13b Notts
Competing Athletes 3 468 Laith Gladwin U13b Worksop | 309.38 | 1.42.4 5
1 351 Andrew Wilson-Axpe U13b Rushcliffe 7.86 452 Ethan Warner U13b Worksop
2 509 Benjamin Blythe U13b Sutton 7.81 485 Oliver Oakes U13b Worksop
3 410 Regan Langley U13b Worksop 7.72 | 466 Caius Tweed U13b Worksop
4 618 Joseph Harris-Hart U13b Retford 5.35 4 4
5 314 Nathan Gookey U13b Rushcliffe 5.21
6 511 Samuel Bradley U13b Sutton 4.86
7 485 Oliver Oakes U13b Worksop 4.79
8 592 Robert Williams U13B Sutton 4.69 ~ 114 Harris Campbell U13b Newark | 32863 | 1.36.4 0
9 114 Harris Campbell U13b Newark 4.69 @ 141 Alex Johnson Ullb Newark
10 625 Ben Knox U13b Retford 4.54 5 138 Ben Smith U13b Newark
11 55 Conor Bowskill U13b Mansfield 4.28 198 Emyr Jenkins U13b Newark
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U 15 Girls Results

T6 U15 Girls

Scoring Athletes
Name

Sophie Mills

Felicia Miloro

Number
401
562
151
626

Amber Owens
Isobel Lamb

Competing Athletes
401 Sophie Mills
562 Felicia Miloro
448 Emily Race
151 Amber Owens
428 Charlotte Oakes
577 Amelia Sewell
512 Sadie Bradley
585 Megan Woodhouse
421 Victoria West
419 Lucy Harrop
626 Isobel Lamb
582 Andie Woodhouse

420 Amelia Harrop
538 Abigail Granger
592 Courtney Williams

F7 U15 Girls

Scoring Athletes
Name
Megan Woodhouse

Number
585
636
401
151
320

Emily-Rose Maule
Sophie Mills
Amber Owens
Anna Jones

Competing Athletes
585 Megan Woodhouse
636
151
401
562
609
320
653
419
654
630
577
538
592

Emily-Rose Maule
Amber Owens
Sophie Mills
Felicia Miloro
Emma Dakin
Anna Jones
Amber Scott
Lucy Harrop
Mollie Scott
Megan Maiden
Amelia Sewell
Abigail Granger
Courtney Williams

2 Lap

Record

Sunday 12th Oct 2014 Sports Hall

23.90 sec
361.51 m/min

A Lane Newark 1983/84

Age

Ul5g
Ul5g
Ul5g
Ul5g

Ulsg
Ulsg
Ulsg
Ulsg
Ulsg
Ulsg
Ulsg
Ulsg
Ulsg
Ulsg
Ulsg
Ulsg
Ulsg
Ulsg
Ulsg

Club m / min

Worksop 341.38
Sutton 325.93
Newark 324.59
Retford 302.29
Worksop 341.38
Sutton 325.93
Worksop 324.72
Newark 324.59
Worksop 321.95
Sutton 318.07
Sutton 315.54
Sutton 311.81
Worksop 310.59
Worksop 303.45
Retford 302.29
Sutton 302.29
Worksop 297.74
Sutton 284.89
Sutton 271.23

hall 36m only

"Speed" any hall

Result
Sec
23.2
24.3
24.4
26.2

23.2
24.3
24.4
24.4
24.6
24.9
251
254
255
26.1
26.2
26.2
26.6
27.8
29.2

Speed Bounce 30 sec

Record

90 jumps

C Willbye Newark 1999/00

Age

Ul5g
Ul5g
Ul5g
Ul5g
Ul5g

Ulsg
Ulsg
Ulsg
Ulsg
Ulsg
Ulsg
Ulsg
Ulsg
Ulsg
Ulsg
Ulsg
Ulsg
Ulsg
Ulsg

Club
Sutton
Retford
Worksop
Newark
Rushcliffe

Sutton
Retford
Newark
Worksop
Sutton
Retford
Rushcliffe
Retford
Worksop
Retford
Retford
Sutton
Sutton
Sutton

Result
82.0
75.0
73.0
73.0
70.0

0
0

82.0
75.0
73.0
73.0
72.0
72.0
70.0
70.0
69.0
66.0
65.0
62.0
61.0
53.0

Score

PN Wb OO

Score
7
6
4.5
4.5
3
2
1
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T13

Scori
Number
401
636
585
320

U15 Girls

ng Athletes

Name
Sophie Mills
Emily-Rose Maule
Megan Woodhouse
Anna Jones

Competing Athletes

401
636
653
654
428
585
577
421
320
616

F1

Sophie Mills
Emily-Rose Maule
Amber Scott
Mollie Scott
Charlotte Oakes
Megan Woodhouse
Amelia Sewell
Victoria West

Anna Jones
Sophie Grierson

U15 Girls

Scoring Athletes

Numbetr
448
562
636
320

Name
Emily Race
Felicia Miloro
Emily-Rose Maule
Anna Jones

Competing Athletes

448
562
636
512
609
653
428
419
538
582
420
630
320
654

Emily Race
Felicia Miloro
Emily-Rose Maule
Sadie Bradley
Emma Dakin
Amber Scott
Charlotte Oakes
Lucy Harrop
Abigail Granger
Andie Woodhouse
Amelia Harrop
Megan Maiden
Anna Jones
Mollie Scott

4 Lap

Record 326.04 m/min
R Moran Ruddingtor 1989/90

Age

Ul5g
Ul5g
Ul5g
Ul5g

Ulsg
Ulsg
Ulsg
Ulsg
Ulsg
Ulsg
Ulsg
Ulsg
Ulsg
Ulsg

Standing Triple Jump

Record

K Rogers Newark 1993/94

Age

Ul5g
Ul5g
Ul5g
Ul5g

Ulsg
Ulsg
Ulsg
Ulsg
Ulsg
Ulsg
Ulsg
Ulsg
Ulsg
Ulsg
Ulsg
Ulsg
Ulsg
Ulsg

53.00

Club
Worksop
Retford
Sutton
Rushcliffe

Worksop
Retford
Retford
Retford
Worksop
Sutton
Sutton
Worksop
Rushcliffe
Retford

7.36

Club
Worksop
Sutton
Retford
Rushcliffe

Worksop
Sutton
Retford
Sutton
Retford
Retford
Worksop
Worksop
Sutton
Sutton
Worksop
Retford
Rushcliffe
Retford

sec

m / min
311.81
309.38
296.07
274.52

0

0

0

311.81
309.38
304.62
299.43
297.19
296.07
290.64
287.48
274.52
268.02

metres

hall 36m only

"Speed" any hall

Result
Sec
50.8
51.2
53.5
57.7

50.8
51.2
52.0
52.9
53.3
53.5
54.5
55.1
57.7
59.1

Result
6.57
6.44
6.34
4.86

0
0
0

6.57
6.44
6.34
5.85
5.66
5.62
5.29
5.13
5.02
5.00
4.99
4.96
4.86
4.72

Score

PN Wb OOo

Score
7

PN WA~ OO
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F13 U15 Girls

Scoring Athletes

Number Name
609 Emma Dakin

448 Emily Race

582 Andie Woodhouse

Competing Athletes
609 Emma Dakin

448 Emily Race
582

626
420
592
421
630
616

Isobel Lamb

Victoria West

Andie Woodhouse

Amelia Harrop
Courtney Williams

Megan Maiden
Sophie Grierson

Shot (3 kQ)

Record

Age

Ul5¢g
Ul5¢g
U15g

Ulsg

Ulsg
Ulsg

Ulsg
Ulsg
Ulsg
Ulsg
Ulsg
Ulsg

new

new
new

Club
Retford
Worksop
Sutton

Retford

Worksop
Sutton

Retford
Worksop
Sutton
Worksop
Retford
Retford

metres
new

Result
11.90
9.10
7.25
0

0
0
0

11.90

9.10
7.25

5.56
5.40
5.11
5.02
4.92
4.82

Score

7

PN WS~ OO

T14 U115 Girls 4x2 Lap Relay
1.38.0 min/sec hall 36m only
Record 352.65 m/min "Speed"any hall
Newark 1987/88
Result
Number Name Age Club m/min Min/Sec Score
1 | 448 |Emily Race Ul5g Worksop 32492 | 1.37.5 7
428 |Charlotte Oakes Ul5g Worksop
419 [Lucy Harrop Ul5g Worksop
401 |Sophie Mills Ul5g Worksop
2 | 562 |Felicia Miloro Ul5g Sutton 320.32 | 1.38.9 6
585 |Megan Woodhouse Ul5g Sutton
512 |Sadie Bradley Ul5g Sutton
577 |Amelia Sewell U15g Sutton
3| 609 |Emma Dakin Ul5g Retford 317.43 | 1.39.8 5
626 |Isobel Lamb Ul5g Retford
653 |Amber Scott Ul5g Retford
636 |Emily-Rose Maule U15g Retford
- Worksop 31554 | 1.40.4 0
8 Worksop
@ L425 [#Nia #N/A  Worksop
400 |Undeclared Athlete Worksop
. | 654 [Mollie Scott Ul5g Retford 300.57 | 1.45.4 0
8 616 |Sophie Grierson U1l5g Retford
8 604 |Jake Bradford U13b Retford
630 |Megan Maiden U15g Retford
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T3 U15Bovs 2 Lap T9 U15 Bovs 4 Lap
22.00 sec  hall 36m only 46.60 sec hall 36m only
Record  392.73 m/min gpeed" any hall Recorc 370.82 m/min speed" any hall
M Beaumont Newark 1997/98 M Beaumont Newark 1997/98
Scoring Athletes Result Scoring Athletes Result
Number Name Age Club m / min Sec  Score Number Name Age Club m / min Sec Score
578 Leo Tang U15b Sutton 364.98 21.7 7 1 328 Joss Moffatt U15b Rushcliffe  352.00 45.0 7
818 James Dwyer U1sb Notts 35044 22.6 6 2 578 LeoTang U15b Sutton 345.85 45.8 6
302 Noah Bignell U15b Rushcliffe  327.27 24.2 5 3 818 James Dwyer U15b Notts 336.31 47.1 5
490 Thomas Hall U15b Worksop 316.80 25.0 4 4 425 Nathan Langley Ul5b Worksop  335.59 47.2 4
3 5 0 3
2 6 0 2
1 7 0 1
Competing Athletes Competing Athletes
578 Leo Tang U15b Sutton 364.98 21.7 1 328 Joss Moffatt U15b Rushcliffe  352.00 45.0
530 Samuel Fairweather U15b Sutton 355.16 22.3 2 578 LeoTang U15b Sutton 345.85 45.8
818 James Dwyer U15b Notts 35044 22.6 3 818 James Dwyer U1l5b Notts 336.31 47.1
514 Ben Burnham U1sb Sutton 34585 22.9 4 425 Nathan Langley U15b Worksop — 335.59 47.2
899 Dan O'Kane U15b Notts 33418 23.7 5 514 Ben Burnham Ul5b  Sutton 325.93 48.6
506 David Allcock U15b Sutton 33277 23.8 6 899 Dan O'Kane Ul5b Notts 318.07 49.8
550 Robert Lounds U15sb Sutton 32863 24.1 7 550 Robert Lounds U15b  Sutton 316.17 50.1
302 Noah Bignell U1sb Rushcliffe  327.27 24.2 8
490 Thomas Hall U15b Worksop 316.80 25.0 9
404 James Carratt U15b Worksop 275.96 28.7 10
11
F16 U1l5Boys Speed Bounce 30 sec F4 Ul5 Boys Standing Triple Jump
Record 91 jumps Recorc 85 metres
Peter Carrington Newark Nov 10 D Gorrill Mansfield 1992/93
Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club 14:24  Score Number Name Age Club Result  Score
514 Ben Burnham U15sb Sutton 82.0 7 1 328 Joss Moffatt U15b  Rushcliffe 8.15 7
490 Thomas Hall U1sb Worksop 71.0 6 2 425 Nathan Langley U1sb  Worksop 7.46 6
302 Noah Bignell U15b Rushcliffe 66.0 5 3 506 David Allcock Ul5b  Sutton 7.36 5
241 4 4 818 James Dwyer U15b Notts 6.31 4
0 3 5 0 3
0 2 6 0 2
0 1 7 0 1
Competing Athletes Competing Athletes
514 Ben Burnham U15b Sutton 82 1 328 Joss Moffatt U15b  Rushcliffe 8.15
550 Robert Lounds U15b Sutton 75 2 425 Nathan Langley Ul5b  Worksop 7.46
490 Thomas Hall U1sb Worksop 71 3 506 David Allcock U15b Sutton 7.36
302 Noah Bignell U1sb Rushcliffe 66 4 818 James Dwyer U15b Notts 6.31
5 530 Samuel Fairweather ~U15b  Sutton 6.13
6 899 Dan O'Kane Ul5b Notts 5.95
7 302 Noah Bignell U15b Rushcliffe 5.76
8 490 Thomas Hall Ul5b  Worksop 5.41
9
F10 U15 Boys Shot (4 kg) T15 U15 Boys 4x2 Lap Relay
1.32.4 min/sec hall 36m only
Record 15.74 metres Recorc 374.03 m/min "Speed"any hal
T Garrett Grantham 1982/83 Mansfield 1983/84
Scoring Athletes Result
Number Name Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club m/min Min/Sec Score
425 Nathan Langley U15b Worksop 12.4 7 1 [ 530 [Samuel Fairweather ~U15b Sutton 35357 | 1.29.6 7
328 Joss Moffatt U1sb Rushcliffe 118 6 550 [Robert Lounds U15b  Sutton
578 Leo Tang U15b Sutton 10.0 5 514 |Ben Burnham Ul5b  Sutton
0 4 578 |Leo Tang U15b  Sutton
0 3 |2 6
0 2
0 1
Competing Athletes  |328 |Joss Moffatt U15b Rushcliffe| 341.75 | 1.32.7 0
425 Nathan Langley U15b Worksop 12.44 & [ 506 |David Allcock Ul5b  Sutton
328 Joss Moffatt U15b Rushcliffe 11.77 8 425 |Nathan Langley U1l5b  Worksop
578 Leo Tang U15b Sutton 10.03 501 |Caprice Milora ?20g _ Sutton
404 James Carratt U1sb Worksop 8.38 4
506 David Allcock U15sb Sutton 7.07 4




Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield

Sunday 12th Oct 2014 Sports Hall
Under 9's
oam1 1 Lap Sec
Non Scoring Race
number] B/G | Position |Name Club Time
4 g 1 Zoe Spencer Mansfield 14.40
558 b 2 Leo De Lucis Sutton 14.70
513 g 3 Iris Clarke Sutton 15.30
690 b 4 Cameron Manning  |Retford 15.60
819 g 5 Chelsea Mercer Notts 15.60
502 b 6 Oliver Brooks Sutton 16.80
400 g 7 Undeclared Athlete |Worksop 17.40
830 b 8 Richard Mercer Notts 18.40
812 g 9 Masie Mercer Notts 18.60
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Notts Sportshall League

Best Ten per match only Shown

2014-2015

Table of Scores for Athlete of the Year

Best Total of

Number Name Age Club Sex  Match1l Match2 Match3 Match4 Match 5 4
1 425b  |Nathan Langley U15b  |Worksop | b | 109.96 | 112.00 221.95
2 3280 |Joss Moffatt U15b _ |Rushcliffe] b | 10577 | 11436 22013
3 578b  |Leo Tang Ul5b  |Sutton b | 103.02 | 106.62 209.64
4 342b  |Dylan Rich Ullb |Rushcliffe] b | 9277 | 102.00 194.86
5 5720 |Cameron Rawson U13b _ |Sutton b | 99.02 | 94.24 193.26
6 562b  |Stanley Clarke Ullb |Sutton b | 9625 | 93.98 190.23
7 138b _|Ben Smith U13b  |Newark | b | 9431 | 9534 189.65
8 4680 |Laith Gladwin U13b  |Worksop | b | 9600 | 92.69 188.69
9 5220 |Oliver Dellar Ullb _ |Sutton b | 9695 | 89.71 186.66
10 5500 |Robert Lounds U15b _ |Sutton b | 8753 | 94.95 182.48
11 314b  |Nathan Gookey U13b  |Rushcliffe| b | 9895 | 80.02 178.97
12 514b _|Ben Burnham U15b _ |Sutton b | 000 | 10047 100.47
13 604b__|Jake Bradford U13b |Retford | b | 0.0 98.79 98.79
14 135b__|James Norris U13b  |Newark | b | o868 0.00 98.68
15 1416 |Alex Johnson Ullb  |Newark | b | 97.32 0.00 97.32
16 818b |James Dwyer Ul5b  |Notts b | 0.00 96.32 96.32
17 198b _ |Emyr Jenkins U13b |Newark | b | 0.0 94.29 94.29
18 0.00 0.00
19 0.00 0.00
20 0.00 0.00
Best Total

Number [Name Age Club Sex | Match 1 | Match 2 | Match 3 | Match 4 | Match 5 of 4
1 5433 |Rebecca Johns U13g  |Sutton g | 10249 | 102.68 205.17
2 4489 |Emily Race U159 |Worksop | g | 10305 | 101.13 204.18
3 6369 |Emily-Rose Maule U159 |Retford | g | 10523 | 97.75 202.98
4 401g |Sophie Mills U159 |Worksop | g | 99.00 | es.07 197.07
5 5209 |Chloe Gillicker U13g |Sutton g | 9680 | 9643 193.32
6 6559 |Morgan Spink U13g |Retford | g | 9621 | o468 190.89
7 5689 |Amy Peart-Roddis U13g  |Sutton g | 9585 | 890.93 185.78
8 339 |Jessica LAKE U13g |Mansfield| g | 9760 | 88.00 185.69
9 5859 |Megan Woodhouse  |U15g  [Sutton g | 8503 | 9719 182.22
10 6099 |Emma Dakin U159 |Retford | g | o000 | 104.72 104.72
11 369 |Sophia Stewart U13g |Mansfield| g | 97.42 0.00 97.42
12 1469 |Katie Mackintosh U159 |Newark | g | 97.39 0.00 97.39
13 102g  |Maisie Archer-Dytch  |U13g |Newark | g | 0.0 97.32 97.32
14 4029 |Freya Dolby Ullg |Worksop | g | o.00 96.19 96.19
15 5629 |Felicia Miloro Ul5g  |Sutton g | o000 96.09 96.09
16 0.00 0.00
17 0.00 0.00
18 0.00 0.00
19 0.00 0.00
20 0.00 0.00
21 0.00 0.00
22 0.00 0.00
23 0.00 0.00
24 0.00 0.00

This table works from the athlete of the match grading table created for each match, To be on the AOM grading table athletes need to
complete in three events not including a relay. Therefore a "0" on this charts does not mean the the athlete did not attend on that occasion but
that they did not compete in the required number of events. This chart only shows a selection of athletes




Nottinghamshire Sportshall Athletics

Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield Table of Points awarded for each event

Sunday 12th Oct 2014 Events Recorded 36 Start 1.45 pm Sports Hall 2
1-100 101-200  201-300  601-700 301-400  501-600  401-500
Event Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe  Sutton  Worksop Event
U 11 Girls Results
1Llap 7 2 45 1 3 45 6 v 1Lap
2 Lap 5 0 4 0 3 7 6 v 2 Lap
Speed Bounce 20 sec 4.5 1 6.5 2 3 6.5 4.5 v Speed Bounce 20 sec
Standing Triple Jump 0 0 7 3 4 6 v Standing Triple Jump
Chest Push 0 3 4 6 2 5 7 v Chest Push
4x1 Lap Relay 0 0 0 0 0 7 6 v 4x1 Lap Relay
Age Group Totals 16.5 6 26 12 15 35 35.5 Age Group Totals
U1l Boys Results
1Llap 0 6 3 4 7 5 2 v 1Llap
2Lap 0 6 3 5 7 2 v 2Lap
Speed Bounce 20 sec 0 3 4.5 6 7 4.5 2 v Speed Bounce 20 sec
Standing Triple Jump 0 3 0 4 6 7 5 v Standing Triple Jump
Chest Push 0 4 0 5 3 7 6 v Chest Push
4x1 Lap Relay 0 0 0 7 0 0 6 v 4x1 Lap Relay
Age Group Totals 0 22 10.5 31 30 27.5 23 Age Group Totals
Clubs Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe  Sutton  Worksop Clubs
U13 Girls Results
2 Lap 35 5 2 6 0 7 35 v 2 Lap
6 Lap 4 6 2 7 0 5 3 v 6 Lap
Speed Bounce 30 sec 5.5 5.5 2 4 0 7 3 v Speed Bounce 30 sec
Standing Triple Jump 5 4 0 3 0 7 6 v Standing Triple Jump
Shot (2.72kg) 6 5 3 0 0 7 4 v Shot (2.72kg)
4x2 Lap Relay 0 6 0 0 0 7 5 v 4x2 Lap Relay
Age Group Totals 24 31.5 9 20 0 40 24.5 Age Group Totals
U13 Boys Results
2 Lap 1 5 2 7 4 v 2 Lap
6 Lap 0 6 4 0 7 3 v 6 Lap
Speed Bounce 30 sec 2 1 3.5 3.5 6 7 5 v Speed Bounce 30 sec
Standing Triple Jump 0 3 7 4 5 6 v Standing Triple Jump
Shot (3.25kg) 2 3 0 4 7 6 5 v Shot (3.25kg)
4x2 Lap Relay 0 0 6 0 0 7 5 v 4x2 Lap Relay
Age Group Totals 5 18 16.5 25.5 19 39 28 Age Group Totals
Clubs Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe  Sutton  Worksop Clubs
U 15 Girls Results
2 Lap 0 5 0 4 0 6 7 v 2 Lap
4Lap 0 0 0 6 4 5 7 v 4Lap
Speed Bounce 30 sec 0 4.5 0 6 3 7 4.5 v Speed Bounce 30 sec
Standing Triple Jump 0 0 0 5 4 6 7 v Standing Triple Jump
Shot (3 kg) 0 0 0 7 0 5 6 v Shot (3 kg)
4x2 Lap Relay 0 0 0 5 0 6 7 v 4x2 Lap Relay
Age Group Totals 0 9.5 0 33 11 35 38.5 Age Group Totals
U15 Boys Results
2 Lap 0 0 6 0 5 7 4 v 2 Lap
4Lap 0 0 5 0 7 6 4 v 4Lap
Speed Bounce 30 sec 0 0 0 0 5 7 6 v Speed Bounce 30 sec
Standing Triple Jump 0 0 4 0 7 5 6 v Standing Triple Jump
Shot (4 kg) 0 0 0 0 6 5 7 v Shot (4 kg)
4x2 Lap Relay 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 v 4x2 Lap Relay
Age Group Totals 0 0 15 0 30 37 27 Age Group Totals
Clubs Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe  Sutton  Worksop Clubs
Event Totals 455 87.0 77.0 121.5 105.0 213.5 176.5 Event Totals



